Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Cottonwood, California

Office: (530) 347-3793
Market: (530) 347-4927

RECEIPTS: This Week: 1416

Sale Every Friday

June 17, 2011

————

Last Week: 1798

http://www.wvmcattle.com
wvm@wvmcattle.com

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK: Much better market this week with high futures & fat market.
Slaughter cows & bulls $2 higher. Steers & heifers $3-10. Off lots & singles $7-$15 lower than

top offerings.
SLAUGHTER COWS:
Breakers:
Boneing:
Cutters:
BULLS1& 2:

65.00-70.00
60.00-64.00
50.00-58.00

70.00-88.00

FEEDER STEERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

FEEDER HEIFERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

CALVY COWS:

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

High Dress Low Dress

71.00-77.50

90.00-95.00
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
125.00 to 139.00
XXXX to XXXX
119.00 to 130.25
114.00 to 128.50
110.00 to 121.00
108.25 to 120.25
105.50 to 118.00
106.00 to 112.25
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
XXXX to XXXX
112.00 to 121.00
XXXX to XXXX
105.00 to 120.00
105.00 to 118.00
105.00 to 118.00
108.00 to 112.00
97.00 to 109.25

Full mouth middle age pairs with 300# calves $1300-$1475
Few Broken mouth pairs $1150-$1225.

Very few $1025 - $1185

NEXT WEEK (June 24) Expecting 1500 head / July 1st No Sale at Shasta Livestock
June 23: Catalog deadline for Western Video Market sale @ Reno, NV-July 11-14



