Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793 Market: (530) 347-4927 Cottonwood, California Sale Every Friday

http://www.wvmcattle.com wvm@wvmcattle.com

June 17, 2011

RECEIPTS: This Week: 1416 Last Week: 1798

<u>COMPARED TO LAST WEEK</u>: Much better market this week with high futures & fat market. Slaughter cows & bulls \$2 higher. Steers & heifers \$3-10. Off lots & singles \$7-\$15 lower than top offerings.

SLAUGHTER COWS:		High Dress		Low Dress
Breakers:	<u>65.00-70.00</u>	<u>71.00-77.50</u>		
Boneing:	<u>60.00-64.00</u>			
Cutters:	<u>50.00-58.00</u>			
BULLS 1 & 2:	<u>70.00-88.00</u>	90.00-95.00		
FEEDER STEERS:	300-400	XXXX	to	XXXX
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	XXXX	to	XXXX
	450-500	125.00	to	139.00
	500-550	XXXX	to	XXXX
	550-600	119.00	to	130.25
	600-650	114.00	to	128.50
	650-700	110.00	to	121.00
	700-750	108.25	to	120.25
	750-800	105.50	to	118.00
	800-900	106.00	to	112.25
FEEDER HEIFERS:	300-400	XXXX	to	XXXX
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	XXXX	to	XXXX
	450-500	XXXX	to	XXXX
	500-550	112.00	to	121.00
	550-600	XXXX	to	XXXX
	600-650	105.00	to	120.00
	650-700	105.00	to	118.00
	700-750	105.00	to	118.00
	750-800	108.00	to	112.00
	800-900	97.00	to	109.25

PAIRS: Full mouth middle age pairs with 300# calves \$1300-\$1475

Few Broken mouth pairs \$1150-\$1225.

CALVY COWS: Very few \$1025 - \$1185